
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000603-2021 

Contract

Assessment Hub - Single Homeless Pathway

Isle of Wight Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000603
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0289af  
Published 12 January 2021, 5:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Isle of Wight Council

County Hall, High Street

Newport

PO30 1UD

Contact

Mrs Hayley Holden

Email

hayley.holden@iow.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1983821000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000603-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000603-2021
mailto:hayley.holden@iow.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.iwight.com

Buyer's address

http://www.iwight.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.iwight.com
http://www.iwight.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Assessment Hub - Single Homeless Pathway

Reference number

DN509057

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Contract award for the provision of an assessment hub to support the Isle of Wight
Council's single homeless pathway.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £248,833

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract award for the provision of an assessment hub to support the Isle of Wight
Council's single homeless pathway.



Page 4 to 7

The Authority is invited organisations with relevant experience to establish an assessment
hub for single homeless people aged 18+, including those with no fixed abode/rough
sleeping or at risk of rough sleeping and those threatened with homelessness. This
service will provide a critical function in helping the local authority in its bold and ambitious
vision to end rough sleeping. This service will integrate and align alongside the existing
single homelessness accommodation pathway.

The assessment hub will accommodate 17 individuals and will provide an intensive 24/7
support offer. The successful supplier will enter into a services contract with the Authority
to deliver the services in accordance with the Specification and will enter a lease
(Appendix 3) to deliver the services within an asset owned by the Authority.

The term of the contract shall be 1 April 2021 until 31 October 2025 with the option to
extend for up to a further two years at the sole discretion of the Authority.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The term of the contract shall be 1 April 2021 until 31 October 2025 with the option to
extend for up to a further two years at the sole discretion of the Authority.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 220-541881

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Assessment Hub - Single Homeless Pathway

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:541881-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Salvation Army Trustee Company

101 Newington Causeway,

London

SE1 6BN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ34 - Isle of Wight

National registration number

00259322

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £248,833



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-08T09:04:40+0100
	TCPDF




